Newjaisa Technologies Limited (NSE Scrip Code: NEWJAISA) 

With reference to the subject cited, this is to inform the Exchange that the Board of Directors of Newjaisa 
Technologies Limited has considered and approved the following by way of circulation: 

1. Allotment of 1,04,000 (One Lakh Four Thousand) Equity Shares at face value of INR 5/-(Indian Rupees 
Five only) each for consideration amounting to INR 5,20,000/- (Indian Rupees Five Lakhs Twenty 
Thousand Only) received from the employees as mentioned in Annexure-I.  

The aforesaid intimation is also being hosted on the website of the Company www.newjaisa.com 

Kindly take on record the same. 

Thanking you. 

For Newjaisa Technologies Limited.